



# British Diving Championships 2019

Royal Commonwealth Pool

Edinburgh

31 May 2019

## Mens 1m, Final

### Detailed Result



7.0.4.0

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #514090</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	68.80	68.80	2
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	66.00	134.80	1
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	54.00	188.80	1
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	54.00	242.80	2
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	79.20	322.00	1
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	68.00	390.00	1
Total DD: 18.9		Average award: 6.89					Best award: 8.07						
<b>(2) Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- Jamaica (guest) #307319</b>													
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.0	57.00	57.00	6
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	58.50	115.50	3
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	18.5	55.50	171.00	3
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	20.5	61.50	232.50	3
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.5	62.90	295.40	2
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	21.0	67.20	362.60	2
Total DD: 18.6		Average award: 6.49					Best award: 6.86						
<b>2 Jordan Houlden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #788228</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	69.75	69.75	1
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	58.50	128.25	2
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.5	58.50	186.75	2
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.5	64.50	251.25	1
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	14.5	43.50	294.75	3
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	62.40	357.15	3
Total DD: 18.3		Average award: 6.51					Best award: 7.57						
<b>3 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	58.50	58.50	5
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	20.5	47.15	105.65	6
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.5	38.75	144.40	7
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	21.0	63.00	207.40	4
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.0	57.00	264.40	4
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	22.5	54.00	318.40	4
Total DD: 16.4		Average award: 6.57					Best award: 7.57						
<b>(5) Bram Meulendijks (2003) -- Netherlands (guest)</b>													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	54.60	7
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	55.90	110.50	4
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	42.55	153.05	4
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	16.0	48.00	201.05	6
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0	52.80	253.85	5
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	52.70	306.55	5
Total DD: 16.0		Average award: 6.49					Best award: 7.36						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
<b>4 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #454393</b>														
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	21.0	54.60	54.60	7
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	55.80	110.40	5
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	9.0	27.00	137.40	8
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	52.50	189.90	7
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	244.50	6
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	58.50	303.00	6
Total DD: 17.3		Average award: 5.87					Best award: 7.07							
<b>5 Ross Beattie (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>														
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	23.5	61.10	61.10	3
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	5.5	6.0	14.0	36.40	97.50	8
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	21.0	48.30	145.80	6
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	57.00	202.80	5
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	13.0	39.00	241.80	7
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	49.60	291.40	7
Total DD: 16.6		Average award: 5.86					Best award: 7.71							
<b>6 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #888970</b>														
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	17.5	45.50	45.50	10
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	46.50	92.00	10
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	42.55	134.55	10
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	48.00	182.55	9
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	233.25	8
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	286.55	8
Total DD: 16.2		Average award: 5.98					Best award: 6.79							
<b>7 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196921</b>														
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	46.80	46.80	9
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	15.5	48.05	94.85	9
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	148.15	5
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	14.5	33.35	181.50	10
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	39.60	221.10	10
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	16.5	42.90	264.00	9
Total DD: 15.4		Average award: 5.73					Best award: 6.64							
<b>8 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #840925</b>														
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	23.0	59.80	59.80	4
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	13.5	40.50	100.30	7
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	15.0	34.50	134.80	9
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	48.00	182.80	8
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	2.5	12.5	38.75	221.55	9
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	10.5	33.60	255.15	10
Total DD: 17.2		Average award: 5.02					Best award: 7.64							

Referee:

Jane Ogden

Judges:

1. Sarah Barrow
2. Sally Freeman
3. Ann-Alicia Marwood
4. Beth Molyneaux
5. Ian Macleod
6. Alice Clarke
7. Derek Beaumont